UNIVERSITI
- TEKNOLOGI

<@ MARA

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACTOR INFLUENCE OF FOREIGN
DIRECT INVESTMENT (FDI) IN
MALAYSIA

NOR’AIN BINTI AZIZ
2015136659

Thesis submitted in fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Finance)

Faculty of Business Administration

December 2017



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of Universiti Teknologi MARA Johor Brach, Segamat Campus. It is original and is the
results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced
work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-

academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Undergaduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA Johor Branch, Segamat

Campus regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nor> Ain Binti Aziz

Student 1.D. No. : 2015136659

Programme : Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance

Faculty : Business Management

Thesis : Factor Influence of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) In
Malaysia

Signature of Sfudent D eereiieieaiaaa f ...................................

Date : 21 December 2017

ii



ABSTRACT

Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) has contributed significantly to the transformation of
the Malaysia economy as reflected by the changing composition of its exports and the
rising the share of FDI (Islam et al., 2015). Thus, this study attempted to find out
factor influence of FDI in Malaysia. It aims on finding the impact of the four
important variables which is trade openness (trade), infrastructure facility (fixed
telephone subscription), macroeconomic stability (inflation) and market size (GDP)
towards foreign direct investment of Malaysia. The research uses time-series data for a
single country which is Malaysia for a period of 35 years that is between 1981 to
2015. The methodology of conducting this research is by Ordinary Least Squares
(OLS) method which contains seven classical assumptions that must be met in order
for the Ordinary Least Square estimators to be best available for the research
conducted. Data collection was made by using the secondary data as it is the most
convenient data collection method. The data was collected from The World Bank
accessed in 2017 using the World Development Indicators (WDI). Based on the
research conducted, there are significant relationship between trade openness (trade),

infrastructure facility (fixed telephone subscriptions), macroeconomic stability
(inflation) and market size (GDP).

iii



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION ii
ABSTRACT idi
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENT v
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
LIST OF SYMBOLS xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xiii
CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of Study 1-2
1.3 Problem Statement 3
1.4 Research Questions 4
1.5 Research Objectives 4
1.6 Significance of Study 5
1.7 Scope of Study 5-6
1.8 Limitation of Study 6
1.9 Definition of Terms 6
1.10 Summary 7
CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction 8
22 Literature Review on Topic
2.3 Literature Review on Variable 1 10
24 Literature Review on Variable 2 10-11
2.5 Literature Review on Variable 3 12-13
2.6 Literature Review on Variable 4 13-14

2.7 Theoretical/ Research Framework 14



Tables

421
4.3.1
4.5.1
4.10.1
4.11.1
4.12.1
4.13.1
4.14.1
4.15.1

LIST OF TABLES

Title

Descriptive Statistics

Correlation Analysis

Raw Data

Ramsey RESET Test

Breush- Godfey Serial Correlation
Heteroskedasticity Test White
Multicollinearity Test

Normality Test

Result and Discussion

viii

Page

27
28
28

31

32
33
34
35
36



