

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACTOR INFLUENCE OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT (FDI) IN MALAYSIA

NOR'AIN BINTI AZIZ 2015136659

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor of Business Administration** (Finance)

Faculty of Business Administration

December 2017

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA Johor Brach, Segamat Campus. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Undergaduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA Johor Branch, Segamat Campus regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nor' Ain Binti Aziz

Student I.D. No. : 2015136659

Programme : Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance

Faculty : Business Management

Thesis : Factor Influence of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) In

Malaysia

Signature of Student :

Date : 21 December 2017

ABSTRACT

Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) has contributed significantly to the transformation of the Malaysia economy as reflected by the changing composition of its exports and the rising the share of FDI (Islam et al., 2015). Thus, this study attempted to find out factor influence of FDI in Malaysia. It aims on finding the impact of the four important variables which is trade openness (trade), infrastructure facility (fixed telephone subscription), macroeconomic stability (inflation) and market size (GDP) towards foreign direct investment of Malaysia. The research uses time-series data for a single country which is Malaysia for a period of 35 years that is between 1981 to 2015. The methodology of conducting this research is by Ordinary Least Squares (OLS) method which contains seven classical assumptions that must be met in order for the Ordinary Least Square estimators to be best available for the research conducted. Data collection was made by using the secondary data as it is the most convenient data collection method. The data was collected from The World Bank accessed in 2017 using the World Development Indicators (WDI). Based on the research conducted, there are significant relationship between trade openness (trade), infrastructure facility (fixed telephone subscriptions), macroeconomic stability (inflation) and market size (GDP).

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
AUTI	HOR'S DECLARATION	ii
ABSTRACT		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES		iv
		v
		viii
		ix
LIST	OF SYMBOLS	хi
LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	xiii
СНА	PTER ONE INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of Study	1-2
1.3	Problem Statement	3
1.4	Research Questions	4
1.5	Research Objectives	4
1.6	Significance of Study	5
1.7	Scope of Study	5-6
1.8	Limitation of Study	6
1.9	Definition of Terms	6
1.10	Summary	7
СНА	PTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	8
2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Literature Review on Topic	9
2.3	Literature Review on Variable 1	10
2.4	Literature Review on Variable 2	10-11
2.5	Literature Review on Variable 3	12-13
2.6	Literature Review on Variable 4	13-14
27	Theoretical/ Passageh Framework	14

LIST OF TABLES

Tables	Title	Page
4.2.1	Descriptive Statistics	27
4.3.1	Correlation Analysis	28
4.5.1	Raw Data	28
4.10.1	Ramsey RESET Test	31
4.11.1	Breush- Godfey Serial Correlation	32
4.12.1	Heteroskedasticity Test White	33
4.13.1	Multicollinearity Test	34
4.14.1	Normality Test	35
4.15.1	Result and Discussion	36